REF.
NO.
1

NoOo s wN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

ITEM
NO.
614
625
625
625
630
630
632

632

632
632
632
632
632
632
632
632
632
632
632
632
633
633
809

N
OneVvY

DESCRIPTION

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN

CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN

GROUND ROD

SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, SPAN WIRE

SIGN, FLAT SHEET

VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 3-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS,

1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)

VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 5-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS,

1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)
MESSENGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 3/8" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES

TETHER WIRE, WITH ACCESSORIES

SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.

SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.

SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.

PEDESTAL FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)

PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN
SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS REMOVED AND RELOCATED
SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE
CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: REWIRE CABINET

CONTROLLER WORK PAD

STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL

UNIT OF APPROX.
MEASURE  QTY.

LUMP
FT.
FT.

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
LUMP
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH

1

Miami Township
SR 28 & Lorven Signal Modifications
October 5, 2023

UNIT

€ostT
$10,000.00
$25.00
$60.00
$300.00
$400.00
$35.00

$525.00

$600.00
$750.00
$650.00
$25.00
$35.00
$2.75
$3.25
$3.50
$1,500.00
$1,900.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$10.00
$2,000.00
$1,250.00
$9,000.00

TOTAL

€ostT
$10,000.00
$925.00
$480.00
$600.00
$800.00
$140.00

$1,050.00

$600.00
$4,500.00
$3,900.00
$1,800.00
$2,520.00
$3,099.25
$3,825.25
$1,589.00
$3,000.00
$3,800.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,810.00
$2,000.00
$1,250.00
$18,000.00

$72,688.50

Bansal Construction, Inc.

UNIT
cost
$3,800.00
$16.05
$22.25
$385.00
$460.00
$332.00

$750.00

$750.00
$500.00
$250.00
$14.00
$14.00
$2.05
$2.35
$2.50
$2,750.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$10.50
$2,500.00
$1,250.00
$9,265.00

Fairfield, Ohio

TOTAL
cost
$3,800.00
$593.85
$178.00
$770.00
$920.00
$1,328.00

$1,500.00

$750.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,008.00
$1,008.00
$2,310.35
$2,765.95
$1,135.00
$5,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,950.50
$2,500.00
$1,250.00
$18,530.00

$58,297.65 *1

*1 Total given was $58,297.15

UNIT
€osT
$5,558.40
$19.01
$33.30
$375.60
$351.60
$261.60

$526.80

$533.03
$361.20
$698.40
$33.47
$31.07
$3.59
$4.19
$4.49
$1,792.80
$275.40
$1,029.60
$4,719.13
$10.37
$4,238.40
$3,225.60
$9,506.40

Capital Electric
Dayton, Ohio

TOTAL
cost
$5,558.40
$703.37
$266.40
$751.20
$703.20
$1,046.40

$1,053.60

$533.03
$2,167.20
$4,190.40
$2,409.84
$2,237.04
$4,045.93
$4,931.63
$2,038.46
$3,585.60
$550.80
$1,029.60
$4,719.13
$2,913.97
$4,238.40
$3,225.60
$19,012.80
$71,912.00




	Sheet1

