

Bid Tabulation

Miami Township

SR 28 & Lorven Signal Modifications October 5, 2023 Bansal Construction, Inc. Fairfield, Ohio Capital Electric Dayton, Ohio

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,558.40	\$5,558.40
2	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	37	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$16.05	\$593.85	\$19.01	\$703.37
3	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$22.25	\$178.00	\$33.30	\$266.40
4	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$375.60	\$751.20
5	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, SPAN WIRE	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$351.60	\$703.20
6	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	EACH	4	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$332.00	\$1,328.00	\$261.60	\$1,046.40
7	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 3-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS,								
		1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EACH	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$526.80	\$1,053.60
8	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 5-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS,								
		1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$533.03	\$533.03
9	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EACH	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$361.20	\$2,167.20
10	632	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EACH	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$698.40	\$4,190.40
11	632	MESSENGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 3/8" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES	FT.	72	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.00	\$1,008.00	\$33.47	\$2,409.84
12	632	TETHER WIRE, WITH ACCESSORIES	FT.	72	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	\$14.00	\$1,008.00	\$31.07	\$2,237.04
13	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	1127	\$2.75	\$3,099.25	\$2.05	\$2,310.35	\$3.59	\$4,045.93
14	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	1177	\$3.25	\$3,825.25	\$2.35	\$2,765.95	\$4.19	\$4,931.63
15	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	454	\$3.50	\$1,589.00	\$2.50	\$1,135.00	\$4.49	\$2,038.46
16	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,792.80	\$3,585.60
17	632	PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EACH	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.40	\$550.80
18	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,029.60	\$1,029.60
19	632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS REMOVED AND RELOCATED	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,719.13	\$4,719.13
20	632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	FT.	281	\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$10.50	\$2,950.50	\$10.37	\$2,913.97
21	633	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: REWIRE CABINET	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,238.40	\$4,238.40
22	633	CONTROLLER WORK PAD	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,225.60	\$3,225.60
23	809	STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,265.00	\$18,530.00	\$9,506.40	\$19,012.80
		TOTAL				\$72,688.50		\$58,297.65 *1		\$71,912.00
					_		_		_	

^{*1} Total given was \$58,297.15